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San Storage DELL-EMC Unity XT 480 (!

YV Jgux
SAN Storage DELL-EMC Unity XT 480

- Unit Price Total price
Unity 480 DPE 25x2.5" Dell Field Rack 210-ASLN 1
Unity 2U 25x2.5" DAE Field Rack UPG 210-ASMD 1
Unity DPE Install Kit 343-BBMN 1
N Unity 2x4 PORT 1/0 16 GB FC 405-BBIC 1
Unity SYSPACK 4x1.8TB 10K SAS 2.5" 400-BFXO 1
[ D43.2TBSAS Hybrid 25x2.5" SSD, SAS 12 Gbps ~ D4-2SFXL-3200 27
Unity HFA Base Software - IC 528-CNSL 1
[ 8 | AppSync Basic for Unity 528-BEIX 1
n Storage Maintenance and Retention for Unity XT 528-BTYG 1
Replication Basic for Unity 458-BMWF 1
Unity XT Base License 528-CNSL 1
FAST Suite License 456-110-532 1
AppSync License 528-BEIX 1
Replication License 458-BMWF 1
Virtualization Integration (vVol) License 1
Storage Maintenance and Retention License 528-BTYG 1

Y Jgu

Spare Parts

.. Unit Price Total price
Row Description P/N t
_ (EUR) (EUR)
D4 3.2TB SAS Hybrid 25x2.5"

SSD, SAS 12 Ghps D4-2SFXL-3200 5
Power module of the Dell EMC

Unity XT 480

071-000-750-01 1
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¥ Jso>  HPE ProLiant DL380 Genll Servers (<
HPE ProLiant DL380 Genl1 Servers

Description Unit Price | Total price
i (EUR) (EUR)
HPE ProLiant DL380 Gen11 8SFF NC CTO Server P52560-421

Intel Xeon-Gold 6448H 2.4GHz 32-core 250W Processor for P49622-B21
HPE

HPE ProLiant DL380/DL560 Gen11 2U High Performance Fan P48820-B21
Kit

HPE ProLiant DL380/DL560 Genll High Performance 2U P48818-B22
Heat Sink Kit

HPE 64GB Dual Rank x4 DDR5-4800 CAS-40-39-39 EC8 P43331-B21
Registered 3DS Smart Memory Kit 24

HPE TPM 2.0 Module P54694-B21 2
HPE 1600W Flex Slot Titanium Hot Plug Power Supply Kit P38997-B21 4

HPE Genl11 2U Bezel Kit P50400-B21 2

HPE MR416i-P Gen11 x32 Lanes 8GB Wide Cache PCI SPDM P06367-B21
Plug-in Storage Controller

HPE ProLiant DL380 Gen11 2U 8SFF x1 Tri-Mode U.3 Drive P48813-B21
Cage Kit

HPE 96W Smart Storage Lithium-ion Battery with 145mm P01366-B21
Cable Kit

HPE 1.6TB NVMe Gen4 High Performance Mixed Use SFF P63845-B21
BC U.3 CM7 SSD

HPE Small Form Factor Hard Drive Blank Kit 666987-B21 10
HPE ProLiant DL380 Genll 2U x16/x16/x16 Primary Riser P48803-B21
Kit

HPE ProLiant DL380 Gen11 x16/x16/x16 Primary Cable Kit P56073-B21 2

(Y
[EY

2| = - = || = =
~

[y
(]

HPE ProLiant DL380 Genl11 2U x16/x16/x16 Secondary Riser ~ P51083-B21
Kit
HPE ProLiant DL380 Gen11 x16/x16/x16 Secondary Cable Kit ~ P56074-B21 2

[y
o

HPE DL38X Genl10 Plus 2U Cable Management Arm for Rail P22020-B21
Kit
HPE ProLiant DL3XX Genl11 Easy Install Rail 3 Kit P52341-B21 2
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Spare Parts

.. Unit Price Total price
Description P/N t
i (EUR) (EUR)
1

HPE 1600W Flex Slot Titanium Hot Plug Power P38997-B21

Supply Kit
HPE 96W Smart Storage Lithium-ion Battery P01366-B21 1
with 145mm Cable Kit
HPE 1.6TB NVMe Gen4 High Performance P63845-B21 9

Mixed Use SFF BC U.3 CM7 SSD
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.. Unit Price | Total price
Description P/N t
= (EUR) | (EUR)
48

HPE 32GB Dual Rank x4 DDR4-2400 CAS-17-17-
17 Registered Smart Memory Kit 805351-B21
Intel Xeon E5-2699v4 (2.2GHz/22-
core/55MB/145W) 817967821 4
HPE TPM 2.0 Module for Server HP G9 864279-B21 2
HPE TPM 1.2 Module for Server HP G8 488069-B21 2
5 HPE 480GB SATA 6G Read Intensive SFF SC Multi P18422-X21. 4
Vendor SSD
n HPE DL380 GEN9 High Performance heatsink 6
HPE DL 380 Gen9 High Performance Fan Kit 719079-B21 3
- HPE DL380 GEN8 High Performance heatsink 6
n HPE DL380 Gen8 High Performance Fan Kit 654873-001 3
10 HPE 96W Smart Storage Lithium-ion Battery with 3
145mm Cable Kit for G10 (new)
1 HPE 96W Smart Storage Lithium-ion Battery with 3
145mm Cable Kit for G8
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Spare Parts

.. Unit Price | Total price
SeepHen (EERY (IR
1

HPE 480GB SATA 6G Read Intensive SFF SC Multi Vendor P18422-X21
SSD

HPE 96W Smart Storage Lithium-ion Battery with 145mm

Cable Kit for G10 (new)

SAN Storage HPE MSA2062 (¢
Vv Jgua

San Storage HPE MSA 2062

_ it Pri v
Row Description P/IN Ul(lllEUlgce 0( EUIE;%

1 2062SFF with 2x1.92TB SAS RI ROQS80A 1

2 HPE MSA 1.92TB SAS 12G Read ROQ47A 14
Intensive SFF
HPE MSA 2060 1U Rack Mount Kit ROQ82A 1

A Jges
Spare Parts

e Unit Price Total price
D t P/N t
ik - (B QUL
3

HPE MSA 1.92TB SAS 12G Read Intensive ~ ROQ47A
SFF
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Cisco Nexus 9300-FX Series Switch (s

2 Joue

Cisco Nexus 9300-FX Series Switch
Unit Price Total price
D
Seripton _ oY | EuR) (EUR)

Cisco Nexus 9300-FX Series Switch N9K-C93180YC-FX 4
SAN License NI9K-SAN1K9 4
NX-OS Advantage Perpetual NXOS-AD-XF 4
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:SFP Modules ¢ NIC Card 845398:HBA Card cu.d (g

Ve Joua
Unit Total
Description P/N Chassis  Qty. Price price
(EUR) (EUR)
1 Intel 1350-T4 Ethernet 1Gb 4-port BASE-T P08449- Gl1 9
OCP3 Adapter for HPE B21
’ Intel E810-XXVDA2 Ethernet 10/25Gb 2- P08443- Gl1 ’
NIC port SFP28 Adapter for HPE B21
3 Card HPE Ethernet10/25Gb 2-port 640SFP28 817753- Go )
Adapter B21
HP Ethernet 10Gb 2-port 560SFP+ Adapter 66;;1‘9- G8 3
HPE SN1200E 16Gb Dual Port Fibre
Channel Host Bus Adapter QOL14A Gl 2
HBA HPE StoreFabric SN1100Q 16Gb Dual Port
n Card Fibre Channel Host Bus Adapter PODIAA 9 3
HPE StoreFabric SN1000Q 16GB 2-port
PCle Fibre Channel Host Bus Adapter QWIT2A 8 2
Cisco 16Gbps Fiber Channel short- 23186'2: San "
wavelength (SW) SFP+ transceiver module SW Switchs
Module: HPE 25Gb SFP28 SR100m B21- 9 8
Transceiver 845398
. QSFP-
10 Cisco 100Gbps QSFP28 Short Range (SR4) 100G- 9300 9
transceiver module SRA-S Switchs
0 Module (i 0 25Gbps SFP28 Short Range (SR)  SFP-25G- 9300 .
transceiver module SR-S Switchs
B Cisco 10Gbps SFP+ Short Range (SR) SFP-10G-  Switches 12
transceiver module SR / G8
MSA206
HPE MSA 16Gb Short Wave (SW) Fibre 2
1= Channel SFP+ Transceiver C8R248 / MSA 4
2050
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NIC
Card
HBA
Card
10
11
Module

— =
7 ~ w

—

[EEN

N Jgux

Spare Parts

Intel 1350-T4 Ethernet 1Gb 4-port BASE-T
OCP3 Adapter for HPE

Intel E810-XXVDAZ2 Ethernet 10/25Gb 2-port
SFP28 Adapter for HPE

HPE  Ethernet10/25Gb  2-port 640SFP28
Adapter

HP Ethernet 10Gb 2-port 560SFP+ Adapter

HPE SN1200E 16Gb Dual Port Fibre Channel
Host Bus Adapter

HPE StoreFabric SN1100Q 16Gb Dual Port
Fibre Channel Host Bus Adapter

HPE StoreFabric SN1000Q 16GB 2-port PCle
Fibre Channel Host Bus Adapter

Cisco 16Gbps Fiber Channel short-wavelength
(SW) SFP+ transceiver module

Module: HPE 25Gb SFP28 SR100m
Transceiver

Cisco 100Gbps QSFP28 Short Range (SR4)
transceiver module

Cisco 25Gbps SFP28 Short Range (SR)
transceiver module

Cisco 10Gbps SFP+ Short Range (SR)
transceiver module

HPE MSA 16Gb Short Wave (SW) Fibre
Channel SFP+ Transceiver

HPE 16Gb Short Wave Fibre Channel SFP+
Transceiver (G9)

HPE 16Gb Short Wave Fibre Channel SFP+
Transceiver (G11)

EMC 16Gb SFP+ SR 850nm SFP Transceiver
(EMC)

P08449-B21
P08443-B21

817753-B21
665249-B21

QOL14A
PODY4A

QWOT72A

DS-SFP-
FC16G-SW

B21-845398

QSFP-100G-
SR4-S
SFP-25G-
SR-S

SFP-10G-SR

C8R24B
E7Y09A

E7Y10A

019-078-045

Besarlaian Unit Price Total price
: (EUR) (EUR)
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Description o Unit Price  Total price
Y (®UR) (EUR)
Blanking Panel 15
Horizontal Cable Manager 8
PDU 8
HPE Premier Flex LC-LC Multi-mode OM4 70

Patch Cord Cat 6 50

12l g Jglas

W Jge
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VMware Aria Operations for Logs  ¢;laloly g cuai
VMware Aria Operations for gjlalol, ¢ cwas

Networks

VMware Aria Operations  g;lalel, g cuas
a5 oy 31,5 VMware VDS (g;lulsl,
opiliis Bl Ay S
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09958 5l o loss
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